To illustrate the effect of the issue on the Company, the pro-forma consolidated balance sheet
has been prepared based on the half year financial report as at 31 December 2023.

The pro-forma balance sheet shows the effect of the Entitlement Offer and as if the Entitlement
Offer (under this Prospectus) had been made on 31 December 2023.

The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the pro-forma consolidated balance sheet are
consistent with the policies adopted and as described in the Company’s financial statements for
the half year ended 31 December 2023.

The significant effects of the Entitlement Offer (assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed
and no Existing Options are exercised) will be to:

(a) increase cash reserves by approximately $206,600 to $8,261,900 (after cash expenses
of the Entitlement Offer which are estimated to be $87,000) assuming a $0.003 per
Loyalty Option offer price;

(b) no increase in the number of issued ordinary Shares; and

(c) increase the number of Options on issue from 93,282,570 to 191,153,678 as a result of
Loyalty Options issued pursuant to this Prospectus.

 AUDIT REVIEW
31 December 2023

$

PROFORMA
Adjustments1

$

PROFORMA
Full

Subscription
$

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8,055,304 206,613 8,261,917
Other receivables 59,209 - 59,209
Other financial assets  3,239,274 - 3,239,274

Total Current Assets 11,353,787 206,613 11,560,400

Non-Current Assets
Other receivables 800,000 - 800,000
Exploration and evaluation assets 692,231 - 692,231
Plant and equipment 34,401 - 34,401

Total Non-Current Assets 1,526,632 - 1,526,632

Total Assets 12,880,419 206,613 13,087,032

Current Liabilities
 Trade and other payables 97,030 - 97,030
 Provisions 383,744 - 383,744

Total Current Liabilities 480,774 - 480,774

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 70,439 - 70,439

 Page 30 of 63

Deferred tax liability 313,072 - 313,072

Total Non-Current Liabilities 383,511 - 383,511

Total Liabilities 864,285 - 864,285

Net Assets 12,016,134 206,613 12,222,747

Equity
 Issued capital 6,040,509 206,613 6,247,122
 Reserves 2,352,711 - 2,352,711

Retained earnings/(Accumulated
losses)

3,622,914
-

3,622,914

Total Equity 12,016,134 206,613 12,222,747

Notes:

1. This figure is calculated by subtracting the costs of the Entitlement Offer ($87,000) from the funds raised from the issue
of Loyalty Options available under the Entitlement Offer ($293,613) based on the following assumptions:

(a) All Loyalty Options available under the Entitlement Offer (97,871,108) will be issued at the Offer Price of $0.003
per Loyalty Option; and

(b) The costs of the Entitlement Offer will not exceed $87,000.

5.2 Capital Structure

The Share capital structure of the Company immediately following the Entitlement Offer, on the
basis that the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed (excluding rounding of Entitlements), will be